CH \$40.00 85373;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299334

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Wicked Wiches LLC | | 01/28/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Turner Entertainment Co. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4000 Warner Blvd | |
| Internal Address: | Bldg 156, Rm 5078 | |
| City: | Burbank | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91522 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 85373202 | WICKED WICHES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189544501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (818) 954-4956

Email: tom.knott@warnerbros.com, avis.frazier-thomas@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name:Avis Frazier-ThomasAddress Line 1:4000 Warner BlvdAddress Line 2:Bldg 156, Rm 5078

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Avis Frazier-Thomas |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Avis Frazier-Thomas/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/26/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=0676 001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wicked Wiches LLC, dba Wicked Wiches ("Assignor"), a California timited liability company with an address at 16027 Brookhurst St., Ste G-249, Fountain Valley, CA 92708, claims to own the mark WICKED WICHES, for which Assignor filed Application No. 85373202 with the Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Turner Entertainment Co. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an address at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California, 91522, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

WICKED WICHES LLC

Tiela

nua 1/20/11.

7

AFDOCS/1379139.3

RECORDED: 03/26/2014